 PACSystems* RX3i
 IC695RMX228-ABAA
GFK-2905A Redundancy Memory Xchange Module
July 2015
The PACSystems* Redundancy Memory Xchange (RMX) module
operates as a node on a reflective memory network or as a dedicated
link between CPUs in an RX3i Hot Standby CPU Redundancy system.
When the RMX is not being used as a link in a redundancy system, it

PACSystems RX3i Ethernet NIU User’s Manual (GFK-2439)
PACSystems Hot Standby CPU Redundancy User’s Guide (GFK-2308J) or later
Ordering Information
Description Catalog Number
Reflective Memory Xchange Module for RX3i IC695RMX228
Single Mode Fiber-optic Cables Bought separately and not furnished by GE
Reflective Memory Hub VMIACC-5595
General Conditions for Safe Use
This product is intended to be for use with the RX3i system. Its components are considered open equipment
[having live electrical parts that may be accessible to users] and must be installed in a protective enclosure or
incorporated into an assembly that is manufactured to provide safety. As a minimum, the enclosure or
assembly shall provide a degree of protection against solid objects up to 12mm (e.g. fingers). This equates to
a NEMA/UL Type 1 enclosure or an IP20 rating (IEC60529) providing at least a pollution degree 2
environment.
Installation in Hazardous Locations
The following information is for products bearing the UL marking for Hazardous Areas, or ATEX marking for
explosive atmospheres:
Class 1 Division 2 Groups ABCD
• This equipment shall be installed in an ultimate enclosure suitable for the environment that is only
accessible with the use of a tool.
• Suitable for use in Class I, Division 2, Groups A, B, C and D Hazardous Locations, or nonhazardous
locations only.
EXPLOSION HAZARD - Substitution of components may impair suitability for class I,
division 2.
EXPLOSION HAZARD – The usb port is only for use in nonhazardous locations, do not use
unless area is known to be non-hazardous.
When in hazardous locations, turn off power before replacing or wiring modules; and
DO NOT connect or disconnect equipment unless power has been switched off or the area is
known to be nonhazardous.
4 RX3i Redundancy Memory Xchange Module
GFK-2905A
ATEX Zone 2
This product must be mounted in an enclosure certified in accordance with EN60079-15 for use in Zone 2,
Group IIC and rated IP54. The enclosure shall only be able to be opened with the use of a tool .
EMC Installation Requirements
• To meet EN 55011 and FCC Class A radiated emissions, the Control system in which the
IC695RMX128/RMX228 module is used shall be mounted in a metal enclosure
• Applications using this module outside a grounded metal enclosure may experience RF
interference.
When installing, operating, or maintaining the IC695RMX128/RMX228, personnel must
ensure any electrostatic charge is discharged through the use of a grounded ESD strap or
other means.
Release History
Release Firmware
Version Date Comments
IC695RMX228-ABAA 2.00 July 2015 Revision ABAA enhances the design’s resistance
to the rare condition of corruption during a memory
read (seen by user as a broken redundant link on
an RMX228) from occurring.
IC695RMX228-AAAA 2.00 June 2014 Initial release for IC695RMX228
Important Product Information for this Release
Upgrades
Do not install firmware versions earlier than 2.00. This will render the unit
inoperable and will require the unit be returned to the factory.